NXP USA Inc. - LPC2103FBD48,151 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

n Processor wake-up from Power-down and Deep power-down (Revision A and higher)
mode via external interrupt or RTC.
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC2101FBD48 LQFP48 plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7 × 7 × 1.4 mm SOT313-2
LPC2102FBD48 LQFP48 plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7 × 7 × 1.4 mm SOT313-2
LPC2103FBD48 LQFP48 plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7 × 7 × 1.4 mm SOT313-2
LPC2102FHN48 HVQFN48 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
48 terminals; body 7 × 7 × 0.85 mm
SOT619-7
LPC2103FHN48 HVQFN48 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
48 terminals; body 7 × 7 × 0.85 mm
SOT619-7
LPC2103FHN48H HVQFN48 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
48 terminals; body 6 × 6 × 0.85 mm
SOT778-3
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Flash memory RAM ADC Temperature
range ( °C)
LPC2101FBD48 8 kB 2 kB 8 inputs −40 to +85
LPC2102FBD48 16 kB 4 kB 8 inputs −40 to +85
LPC2103FBD48 32 kB 8 kB 8 inputs −40 to +85
LPC2102FHN48 16 kB 4 kB 8 inputs −40 to +85
LPC2103FHN48 32 kB 8 kB 8 inputs −40 to +85
LPC2103FHN48H 32 kB 8 kB 8 inputs −40 to +85
LPC2101_02_03_4 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 2 June 2009 2 of 37
NXP Semiconductors LPC2101/02/03
Single-chip 16-bit/32-bit microcontrollers
4. Block diagram
(1) Pins shared with GPIO.
Fig 1. Block diagram